
Andrews, Chandra Academic Advisor Wichita State University chandra.andrews@wichita.edu
UG 2016 Aniello, Joseph Intern Texas Tech Athletic Ticket Office janiello417@gmail.com

G 1996 Ashbaugh, Mike Senior Associate Athletic Director University of North Texas mike.ashbaugh@unt.edu
G 2007 Austin (May), Julie Associate AD Marketing & Licensing TCU Athletics julie.austin@tcu.edu
G 2009 Bass, Jordan Program Director of Sport Management University of Kansas jrbass@ku.edu
G 2008 Beck, Evin Assistant Athletics Director of Development University of Georgia Athletic Assoc. evin.beck@gmail.com
G 2012 Billings, Tyson Ticket Manager University of Nebraska tbillings@huskers.com
UG 2014 Blasco Fernandez, Montse Assistant Tennis Coach McNeese State University mblasco90@hotmail.com 

UG 2006, G 2010 Braeuer, Matt Assistant Men's Basketball Coach Sam Houston State University

G 2013 Briscoe, Jesse Area Coordinator Pittsburg State University jessewadebriscoe@gmail.com

G 2016 Broadus, Kerisha Financial Operations Wichita State University klbroadus@wichita.edu
G 2011 Brown, Abigail Athletic Academic Advisor High Point University abrown@highpoint.edu
G 2006 Brown, Joni Director of Clinical Education University of North Texas Health Science Center joni.brown@unthsc.edu
G 1991 Brummett, Gregory Head Coach Cloud County Community College gbrummett@cloud.edu
G 2003 Buche, Nathan Director of Financial Aid Hutchinson Community College buchen@hutchcc.edu
G 2003 Burt, Maureen Manager, Compensation Duquesne University

G 2003 Bush, Cody Sports Information Coordinator Austin Peay State University bushc@apsu.edu
G 2008 Cakerice, Ryan Analyst, IT Enterprise Systems and Support Duke University ryan.cakerice@duke.edu
G 2012 Champion, Brandon Event Management Specialist University of Nebraska bchampion@huskers.com
UG 2011 Chinn, Brandon Assistant Director of Football Video Arkansas State University bchinn40@gmail.com
G 2016 Christensen, Melissa Associate Director of Compliance Wisconsin State University mchristensen@athletics.wisc.edu
G 2014 Cinelli, McKenzie Director of Athletic Marketing Emporia State University mcinelli@emporia.edu
G 1996 Clark, Todd Women's Basketball Coach Cowley College toddqclark@yahoo.com
G 2016 Cogan, Jennifer Program Manager Wichita State University

Grad Year Contact Name Contact Title Contact Organization E-Mail Address

UG 2007 Cook (Day), Rebecca International Academic Advisor Northwestern Oklahoma State University rebecca.day@hotmail.com

G 2011 Coppage, Tiffany Assistant Women's Basketball Coach Western Illinois University tiffanycoppage@gmail.com
G 2010 Corey, Steven Athletic Development and Alumni Relations Coordinator New York university Athletics coreynsteven@yahoo.com
G 1990 Cundith, Tyler Sports Information Director Johnson County Community College tcundith@jccc.edu

G 2008 Cureton, Luke Director of Development of Annual Programs Sterling College lcureton@sterling.edu
G 2002 Cutler, Tami Associate Athletic Director for Strategic Communications Wichita State University tcutler@goschockers.com
G 2017 Davies, Adam Academic Advisor (Student-Athlete Development Intern) University of Wisconsin Adampdavies123@gmail.com
G 2000 Daws, Koni (150-Hour/MACC Program) University of Missouri dawsk@missouri.edu
UG 2004, G 2010 Deal, Chris Director of Fooball Creative Services Oklahoma State University Athletics chris.deal@okstate.edu
G 2011 Dechant, Luke Sports Information Director Friends University lucas_dechant@friends.edu
UG 2005 Delzer, Nathan Business Instructor Hutchinson Community College delzern@hutchcc.edu
G 2014 DeMint, Keith Assistant Director of Intercollegiate Athletics William Woods University kwdemint@gmail.com
G 1994 Domann, Susan Director of SASO Membership Services Wichita State University sdomann@goshockers.com
G 2000 Douglas, Chris Head Football Coach, Instructor of Sport Mgmt MacMurray College Athletics chris.douglas@yahoo.com
G 2017 Dwyer, Haleigh Graduate Assistant Wichita State University Ticket Office haleighdwyer@gmail.com

UG 2008 Ellenz, Melissa Admin. Specialist (Registrars Office) Wichita State University melissa.ellenz@wichita.edu
G 1994 Endicott, Rebeca Senior Associate Athletic Director Wichita State University rendicott@goshockers.com
UG 1993 Epley, Nikki Director of Stadium & Game Operations College Football Playoff nepley@collegefootballplayoff.com
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G 2006 Esses, Levi Dean of Students Newman University esseslk@bethanylb.edu
UG 2003, G 2008 Evans, Doug Ticket Manager University of Colorado Athletics Douglas.evans@colorado.edu
G 2012 Evans, Laurel Assistant Athletic Training University of Wyoming laurel.evans@gmail.com
G 2008 Fey, Marshall Assistant Director of Athletics Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi marshall.fey@tamucc.edu

UG 2017 Fluty, Jeff Head Athletic Trainer Cowley College Jeff.fluty@cowley.edu
G 2010 Forster (Biery), Laura Operations Manager Kansas State Foundation lforster05@gmail.com
G 2005 Freed (Short), Jessica  Associate Director for Recruitment University of South Carolina  freedjs@mailbox.sc.edu

G2016 Gahart, Jacob  Assistant Director, Athletic Facilities University of Arizona gahartj@gmail.com
2016 Garcia, Christopher Director of Ticket Sales Oral Roberts University cgarcia_mail@msn.com

G 2005 Garner, Nick  Vice President, Strategic Solutions & Partnerships Learfield IMG College ngarner@learfield.com
UG 2011, G2013 Garrison, Sam Academic Coordinator Georgia Southern University s_l_garrison@yahoo.com
G 2012 Gaschier, Drew Associate Director of Athletics Marketing University of Oklahoma acgaschier@gmail.com

2016 George, Tanner Head Golf Coach Sterling College tannergeorge15@hotmail.com

UG 2008 Giumento, D.J. Associate Athletic Director California State University, Sacramento digiumento@gmail.com
G 2011 Glenn, Justin Associate Athletic Director Olivet Nazarene University jglenn2@olivet.edu
G 2002 Greco, Julie Deputy Direcotr of Athletic Communications Cornell University jag253@cornell.edu
G 2009 Grosbach, Alan Director of Return on Athletics NAIA agrosbach@naia.org
G 2002 Grubbs (Head), Jennifer Administrator/Associate Head Coach Valdosta State University jshead@valdosta.edu
G 1999 Hafliger, Clint Associate Director of Facilites Kansas State University hafliger@ksu.edu
G 2004 Haney, Bernie Interim Assistant Director of Development Kansas State University bhaney@ksu.edu
G 2018 Harris, Holly Head Women's Bowling Coach Shocker Bowling holly.harris@wichita.edu
UG 2004 Harrod, Bryan Assistant Equipment Manager University of Nebraska bharrod56@gmail.com
G 1995 Hasenbank, Randy Head Coach Loyola University rhasenbank@luc.edu
G 2011 Heflin, Daniel Associate Director of Development Texas Tech Athletics daniel.heflin@ttu.edu
G 2011 Hidaka, Yuichiro Assistant Athletic Trainer University of Wyoming yhidaka@uwy.edu
UG 2011, G 2014 Hillard, Ryan Special Assistant to Head Coach Wichita State University rhillard@goshockers.com
UG 2016 Hodson, Miles Account Executive University of Tulsa Mdh2620@utulsa.edu
G 1997 Horn, Adam Associate Professor of Public Relations University of Central Missouri ahorn@ucmo.edu

2016 Jacobs, Kelsey Intern, Ticket Office Wichita State University kxjacobs@wichita.edu
G 2009 Jacobs, Matt Associate Athletic Director Butler Community College mjacobs1@butlercc.edu
UG 2012 Jasso, Kayla  Assistant Director of Admissions Dept. of Sport Mgmt Wichita State University kayla.jasso@wichita.edu
G 2012 Johnson, Alex Assistant Athletic Director, Director of Development Wichita State University ajohnson@goshockers.com
G 2017 Johnson, Nathan Associate Director of Development/Major Gifts Iowa State University ndj1@iastate.edu
UG 2015 Kastrup, Taylor Associate Director of Ticketing University of Notre Dame tkastrupt@nd.edu

G 2001 Kennedy, Dr. Randy Assistant Athletics Director (Student Athlete Services) Kennesaw State University rkennedy@kennesaw.edu
UG 2001 King, Joey General Manager Bronco Sports Properties jking@learfield.com
G 2013 Kohlman, Brad Vice President for Institutional Avancement Bethel College bkohlman@bethelks.edu

UG2021 Korenoski, Houston Assistant Director of Fan Experience & Promotions Liberty University Athletics hgkorenoski@liberty.edu
G 2010 Korphage, Jordan Assistant Athletics Communications Director University of Texas San Antonio jordan.korphage@utsa.edu
G 2012 Koudele, Daren Associate Athletic Director/Compliance Kansas State University dkoudele@kstatesports.com
G 2005 Kramer, Eric Associate Director of Athletics for Academics Missouri Western State University ekramer@missouriwestern.edu
G 2009 Lackey, Brian Ticket Systems Coordinator University of Florida Athletic Association lackey_brian@yahoo.com
UG 2008 Larson, Brett Director of Development - College of Engineering Kansas State University brettl@found.ksu.edu
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G 2013 Lauderdale, Tim Associate Director of Athletics NWOSU timlauderdale@hotmail.com
G 2007 Ledbetter, Ted Senior Director of Development - Athletics University of Colorado Foundation tedledbetter1@gmail.com
G 1995 Lee, John Assistant Director of Campus Recreation Wichita State University john.lee@wichita.edu
G 2002 Light, Sheri Trade Show Specialist University of Kansas sherilight@gmail.com
UG 2019 Linn, Derek Intern at FHSU Athletics Fort Hays State Athletics dblinn@shockers.wichita.edu

Lorenzen, Ben Director of Marketing and Sales Colorado State University ben.lorenzen@colostate.edu
G 2012 Malay, Jason Assistant AD of Revenue Development University of Northern Colorado jason.malay@unco.edu
G 2016 Malone, Halie Student Athletic Trainer University of Evansville

G 2012 Mathews, Sarah Director of Compliance Wichita State University Athletics smathews@goshockers.com
G 2006 Maury, Doug  Athletic Training Clinical Education Coordinator Northwestern College d_maury@yahoo.com
G 2008 McCormick, Kevin Development Director UNC Asheville - IMG College kevin.mccormick@img.com
G 1999 McGuffin, Kurt Director of Athletics Missouri Western State University kmcguffin@missouriwestern.edu
UG 2010 Meiser, Connor Assistant AD for Development University of Tulsa meier.connor@gmail.com
G 2008 Melvin, Janae Public Relations & Social Media Manager Ottawa University jmelvin@wearevoxsolid.com
G 2012 Meyer, John Assistant Director of Athletic Communications Drake University john.meyer@drake.edu
UG 2010, G 2012 Montisano, Kevin Assitant Coach Wichita State University kmontisan@goshockers.com
G 2007 Moore, Todd Assistant Athletic Director/Sports Information Director Barton C. Community College kshusker68@yahoo.com
G 2012 Mormann, Mitch Pitching Coach South Dakota State University

G 2013 Morris, Brian Senior Associate Athletic Director University of Missouri - Kansas City Morrisbr@umkc.edu
UG 2010, G 2013 Mosa, Karolina Facility Operations & Membership Coordinator Wichita State University karolina.mosa@wichita.edu
G 2013 Moses, Andrew Assistant Director Athletic Academic Services Wichita State University amoses@goshockers.com
G 2003 Myers, Les Associate Director - Academic Support University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill lesmyers@email.unc.edu
G 2003 Nelson, Donovan Assistant Professor of Sport Management Graceland University donovan.nelson@gmail.com
G 2010 Nickel, Hans Assistant Commissioner for Operations Kansas College Athletic Conference hans.nickel@kcacsports.com
G 2008 Noteware, Beth Academic Advisor University of Texas San Antonio beth.noteware@utsa.edu

2016 Nugent, Graham Assistant Director of Facilities & Events University of Northern Colorado grahamnugent1@gmail.com

G 2009 Nuss, Scott Assistant Athletic Director/Sports Information Director Southwestern College scott.nuss@sckans.edu
G 1999 Olivett, Kevin Associate Athletics Director for External Operations  The Citadel, Military College of South Carolina kolivett@citadel.edu
UG 2007 Osgood, Kyle Assistant Athletic Director/Ticket Sales & Services Tulane University kaosgood@gmail.com

2016 Pepper, Kyle Assistant Director of Development Wichita State University kpepper@goshockers.com
Pooley, Sean Assistant Sports Information Director Colorado State University pooleysports@yahoo.com

UG 2017 Pounds, Tyler Assistant Director of Athletic Communications Oral Roberts University t.pounds.90@gmail.com

G 2012 Price, Brittany  Assistant Athletic Director, Academic Programs University of Alabama brittanyfprice@gmail.com
2015 Prior, Taylor Director of Ticket Operations Tulane University Taylor.l.prior@gmail.com

UG 2001 Pryor (Howell), Joanna  Director of Athletics Newman University pryorj@newmanu.edu
UG 2013 Pyle, Jason Assistant Director of Event Management Iowa State University jasonapyle@gmail.com
G 2014 Queck, Austin Assistant Director of Marketing University of Arizona aqueck@email.arizona.edu
G 2003 Racy, Kip General Manager Oklahoma State University kracy@cowboysportsproperties.com
G 2004 Redeker, Travis Associate Director of Programs Kansas State University tredeker@ksu.edu
G 1998 Reed, Shawn  Head Women's Basketball Coach /Associate Athletic Director Tabor College shawnr@tabor.edu
UG 2002, G 2006 Ross, Mike Instructor Sport Management Wichita State University mross@goshockers.com
G 2002 Ryan, Michael Associate Athletic Director Texas Tech University mike.ryan@ttu.edu
G 2008 Sadbo, Mike Director of Facilities Wichita State University msandbo@goshockers.com
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G 2005 Schobert, Keith  Director of Arena and Facility Operations University of Louisville Athletics schobert@uta.edu
G 2000 Seoldo, Andre Associate Athletic Director for Facilities & Operations University of Cinncinnati Athletics andre.seoldo@uc.edu
G 2009 Sharp, Andrew Head Softball Coach/Sports Information Director Hesston College andrew.sharp@hesston.edu
G 1992 Shelton, TJ Associate Director of Athletics Ohio State University 910 Fawcett Center shelton.143@osu.edu
G 2002 Shively, Shane V.P Foundation/Sr. Associate Athletic Director Emporia State University sshively@emporia.edu
UG 2012 Singhisen, Connor Assistant Director ofIntramurals and Sports Clubs University of South Dakota connor.singhisen@usd.edu

G 2005 Smith, Kerry Antunes Assistant Professor Dean College k3antunes@gmail.com
UG 1999, G 2001 Soria, Tom Assistant Director Intramurals, Special Events & Camps University of Miami tmsoria@yahoo.com
G 2009 Stimmel, Candace Director of Branding & Licensing University of Oklahoma Cstimmel@ou.edu

2016 Stous, Baylie Director of Administration, Men's Basketball Texas A&M University bayliestous@gmail.com
G 2005 Strief, Kit Associate Athletic Director for Media Relations West Texas A&M University kstrief@wtamu.edu
G 1981 Swenson, Carol Sports Information Director- Retired McPherson College swensonc@mcpherson.edu
G 2004 Swing, Kelli Associate Athletic Trainer SMU Athletics kellic@smu.edu
G 2007 Taylor, Nick Volunteer Assistant Tennis Coach Wichita State University nickryantaylor@yahoo.com
G 2011 Thiesfeld, Nate Track and Field Coach High Point University nthiesfe@highpoint.edu
G 2007 Thomas, Matt Assistant Athletic Director/Communications Southeastern Oklahoma State University mrthomas15@gmail.com
G 1996 Torgerson, Korey Associate Athletic Director/Compliance Wichita State University ktorgerson@goshockers.com
G 2013 Tse, Cindy Assistant Director of Competitive Sports University of Nebraska at Omaha ctse@yahoo.com
UG 2010, G 2012 Tyler, Bryant Director of Ticket Operations University of Tulsa bryant_tyler50@yahoo.com
G 2013 Tyler, Marques Assistant Ticket Director University of Wisconsin- Madison marques.tyler@gmail.com
UG 2006 Van De Creek, Stephanie Assistant Director of Ticketing University of Colorado at Boulder svandecreek@gmail.com
G 2007 Varlack, Jess Assistant Director of Instructional Outreach & Aquatics University of Nebraska-Lincoln Jvarlack2@unl.edu
UG 2005, G 2007 Wadesworth, Valerie Learning Specialist Student Services Wichita State University valderah02@hotmail.com
G 2007 Wallace, Donnie Assistant Volleyball Coach Wichita State University dwallace@goshockers.com
UG 2001 Warfield, Reid Assistant Director of Ticket Operations Wichita State University rwarfield@goshockers.com
G 2012 Wedl, Tony Assistant Director of Concessions University of North Texas tonywedl@gmail.com
G 2001 Weis, Richard Professor/Director Of HPER Johnson County Community College jweis@jcc.net
UG 2008 Wilkons, Russell Assistant Athletic Director for Ticket Sales Wichita State University rwilkins@goshockers.com
G 2014 Willey, Sarah Director of Compliance Go Shockers, WSU swilley@goshockers.com
UG 2000 Wilson, Brad Associate Director of University Recreation Louisiana State University bjwilson@lsu.edu
G 1995 Wyatt, Shay Athletic Director Westminster College swyatt@westminstercollege.edu
G 2007 Yost, Heidi Assistant Coach Track & Field Wichita State University hyost@goshockers.com
G 2012 Zoerb, Michael Partner Services Coordinator Husker Sport Marketing michael.zoerb@imgworld.com
G 2011 Zucconi, Mike  Director of Human Resources and Employee Engagement Hesston College mikejzucconi@gmail.com
UG 2018 Lytle, Zachary Event Experience Manager Wichita State University 
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